	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155780		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING D1 B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
HOMES	TEAD HEALTHCAI	RE CENTER			IADISON AVE JAPOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IATE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
0000							
3ldg. 01							
U	A Life Safety Cod	e Preoccupancy survey was	K 0	000	01/06/2022		
		ndiana Department of Health in			ISDH		
		2 CFR 483.90(a). The			ATT: Brenda Buroker		
		vey was for the addition of one			Director of Division Long Ter	m	
		ident sleeping Rooms 101, 103,			Care		
		12, 201 through 214, 301, 406,			2 North Meridian Street		
	-	and 602. Each of the			Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
		sident sleeping rooms will now					
		two beds. The facility is			Re: Life Safety Survey		
		0 resident beds to increase the			Homestead Health Care Cer	itor	
	-	rtified resident beds in the			7465 S Madison Ave		
		ertified resident beds to 156			Indianapolis, IN 46227		
	certified resident b				Dear Ms. Buroker,		
		cus.			On December 27, 2021, a life	~	
	Survey Date: 12/2	7/21			safety survey (Survey ID J1)		
	Survey Date. 12/2				was conducted by the Indian		
	Facility Number:	012225			State Department of Health.	a	
	Provider Number:				Enclosed please find the		
	AIM Number: 20				Statement of Deficiencies wi	h our	
	Allvi Nullibel. 20	J785500			facilities Plan of Correction for		
	At this Life Sefety	Code and Processimoney			-	n lite	
	-	Code and Preoccupancy			alleged deficiency.	d	
		l Healthcare Center was found with Requirements for			Please consider this letter ar	iu	
	-	edicare/Medicaid 42 CFR			Plan of Correction to be the	f	
	-				facility's credible allegation o	I	
		Life Safety from Fire and the			compliance.	alı	
		National Fire Protection			We respectfully request a de	SK	
		A) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC),			review that the facility has		
		ng Health Care Occupancies and			achieved substantial complia		
		-3.1-19, Environment and			with the applicable requirement		
		s of the Indiana Health Facilities			as of the date set forth in the		
	Kules for Compreh	nensive care facilities.			of Correction of Jan 10,2022		
					Please feel free to call me w		
	-	lity was determined to be of			any further questions at 1 (3	17)	
		struction and fully sprinklered.			788-3000.		
	-	ire alarm system with smoke			Respectfully submitted,		
		rridors and in all areas open to			Manoj Berry (Executive Dire	ctor)	
	the corridor. The	facility has battery operated			7465 S Madison Ave		1

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 01/14/2022

Any define cystatement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF O	F DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	È Í		NSTRUCTION	X3) DATE S	
		155780	A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING		<u>01</u>	COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
	VIDER OR SUPPLIE			7465 M/	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ADISON AVE APOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID REFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION
<ul> <li>C 0291</li> <li>SS=F</li> <li>Bldg. 01</li> <li>E</li> <li>du</li> <li>a</li> <li>du</li> <li></li></ul>	noke detectors in poms except in Re- etector hard wired ystem. The facili census of 100 at all areas where rea- rere sprinklered. ervices were sprin- orage shed. uality Review co FPA 101 mergency Light mergency Light mergency Light mergency lights ased on observat illed to ensure 1 of ghting systems w with LSC 7.9. LSG mergency lights sechargeable batter collities for maint ondition. Batterion all be approved is omply with NFP4 his deficient prace aff and visitors. indings include: ased on observat inconduce at mergency lights sechargeable batter condition. Batterion and be approved is omply with NFP4 his deficient prace aff and visitors.	ing ng of at least 1-1/2-hour ed automatically in 7.9.	K 029	P1	Indianapolis, IN 46227 K291 Emergency Lighting The facility requests paper compliance for this citation. This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreen by the provider of the truth of th facts alleged or conclusions se forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or	nent he	01/10/202

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155780	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			7465 N	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO IADISON AVE IAPOLIS, IN 46227	OD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE) REGULATORY O outside the buildin	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION g on the south side of the lluminate when its respective	P	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) federal and state law.	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
	test button was pur interview at the tir Maintenance Direc regularly but agree powered emergenc illuminate when it pushed multiple tin	shed multiple times. Based on ne of the observations, the etor stated he tests the light ed the aforementioned battery ey lighting system failed to s respective test button was mes.			<ul> <li>1)Immediate actions to those residents identii</li> <li>No resident was be affected by this alleged deficiency. Battery on the emergency generator be outside the building on side of the property wat and it illuminated when maintenance director.</li> <li>2) How the facility identified other residents: <ul> <li>Residents, staff a have the potential to be by the alleged deficient</li> </ul> </li> <li>3) Measures put into possible statement of the program executive Director/desional test generator battery of facilities TELS PM Program executive Directors and the properties of the properties and the program of the program of the program executive Director and the program executive Directors and the program operations and the program executive Directors and the program exe</li></ul>	fied: found to ged he ocated the south s replaced t ested by ntified and visitors e affected t practice. blace/ e Director Preventative by the ignee. ector will emergency the gram for compliance. actions	

	R MEDICARE & MEDIO	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	( <b>X</b> 2) MIII T	PLECONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-039
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155780		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 465 MADISON AVE IDIANAPOLIS, IN 46227	D	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	II PRE	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI	ECTION ULD BE PROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				<ul> <li>monitor compliance.</li> <li>The results of the will be reviewed in Qual Assurance Meeting mor months or until 100% cc is achieved. The QA Cc will identify any trends o and make recommenda revise the plan of correct indicated</li> <li>5) Date of compliance: 01/10/2022.</li> </ul>	ity ompliance ommittee r patterns tions to tion as	
< 0372 SS=E Bldg. 01	Barrie Subdivision of Bu Barrier Construct 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers s 1/2-hour fire resis barriers shall be atrium wall. Smo in duct penetratic systems where a is installed for sm to the smoke bar 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1( Describe any me system in REMA Based on observat failed to ensure op smoke barriers wa resistance rating of	hall be constructed to a stance rating per 8.5. Smoke bermitted to terminate at an ke dampers are not required ons in fully ducted HVAC in approved sprinkler system toke compartments adjacent rier. 1) chanical smoke control RKS. on and interview, the facility enings through 1 of 1 ceiling is protected to maintain the fire C the smoke barrier. LSC	K 0372	OF BUILDING SPACES SMOKE BARRIER	-	01/10/202
	penetrations for ca	bection 8.5. Section 8.5.6.2 states bles, conduits, pipes and bass through a floor/ceiling		The facility requests pa compliance for this cita	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155780			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOMESTEAD HEALTHCARE CENTER			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
			MADISON AVE NAPOLIS, IN 46227			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETIC	
TAG		OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
		eted as a smoke barrier, or		This Plan of Correction is the		
	-	g membrane of a ceiling smoke		center's credible allegation of		
	-	otected by a system or material		compliance.		
	-	g the transfer of smoke. Where				
		also constructed as a fire barrier,		Preparation and/or execution o		
	-	hall be protected in accordance		this plan of correction does not		
	-	ents of Section 8.3.5 to limit the		constitute admission or agreem		
	-	a time period equal to the fire		by the provider of the truth of th		
		ssembly and Section 8.5.6. This		facts alleged or conclusions set	t I	
	staff and visitors.	could affect over 30 residents,		forth in the statement of		
	stall and visitors.			deficiencies. The plan of		
	Findings include:			correction is prepared and/or		
	Findings include.			executed solely because it is required by the provisions of		
	Based on observat	tions with the Maintenance		federal and state law.		
		tour of the facility from 10:45		lederar and state law.		
	-	on 12/07/21, one inch in diameter		1) Immediate actions taken		
		in the ceiling of resident		for those residents identified:		
		1, 112, 209, 212, 406, 410 and		for those residents identified.		
		holes was for the location a		· No resident was found to	,	
		unted track to hang privacy		be affected by this alleged		
		m. A new ceiling mounted track		deficiency. One inch in diamete	er	
	was relocated in th	he room to accommodate the		holes in the ceiling of resident's		
	bed addition in the	e rooms to go from single		rooms 111,112,209,212,406,41	0	
	occupancy to dual	occupancy. Two layers of		and 602 are filled with material		
		lrywall was noted as the ceiling		capable of resisting the transfe	r of	
		ach room as observed from the		smoke to maintain fire resistant	ce	
		oles. Each of the holes was not		rating of the ceiling smoke barr	ier.	
		nd did not maintain the fire				
	-	f the ceiling smoke barrier.		2) How the facility identified		
		w at the time of the		other residents:		
		Maintenance Director stated the				
		by the relocation of the former		Residents, staff and visit		
	-	rack for privacy curtains in the		have the potential to be affecte		
		the aforementioned openings in		by the alleged deficient practice	÷.	
	-	barrier were not protected to		2) Magguroo putinto place/		
	smoke barrier.	esistance rating of the ceiling		3) Measures put into place/ System changes:		
	This finding was r	eviewed with the Maintenance		· Maintenance Director wa	as	

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155780	A. BUILDING B. WING	01	COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET 7465 M				
HOMES	TEAD HEALTHCAI	RE CENTER		NAPOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Director during the 3.1-19(b)			<ul> <li>educated to ensure holes a with material capable of rest the transfer of smoke to material capable of rest the transfer of smoke to material capable of the smoke barrier after complet any job in the building.</li> <li>The Maintenance Director/designee will inspect building once weekly x 4 w and then every 2 weeks for weeks and after any job do any him or outside contract ensure compliance prior to completion.</li> <li>The Maintenance Di responsible for compliant and the corrective activity will be monitored:</li> <li>An Environmental Quality monitor compliance with smorther walls.</li> <li>The results of these will be reviewed in Quality</li> </ul>	sisting aintain ceiling tion of ect eeks r 4 one by tor to job rector ce. ons API to noke audits	
				Assurance Meeting monthl months or until 100% comp is achieved. The QA Comi will identify any trends or p and make recommendation revise the plan of correction indicated 5) Date of compliance:	bliance mittee atterns ns to	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 012225

12225 If c

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER         155780		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/27/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			7465 N	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MADISON AVE NAPOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0373 SS=F Bldg. 01	smoke barriers to the total number compartments. 18.3.7.5.1, 18.3.7 Based on record re failed to ensure do accumulation spac capacity was avail with LSC 19.3.7.5 accumulation spac accordance with 19 19.3.7.5.1 stated n m2) per patient in not less than 15 ne a limited care facil aggregate area of of treatment rooms, 1 low hazard areas of barrier. This defice residents, staff and Findings include: Based on record re Director from 11:4 accumulation spac increase in residen review. Based on review, the Mainte blueprint documen review as the bluep off-site. In addition stated accumulation	uilding Spaces - ace rovided on each side of o adequately accommodate of occupants in adjoining 7.5.2, 19.3.7.5.1, 19.3.7.5.2 eview and interview, the facility cumentation for the e for the increase in resident able for review in accordance . LSC 19.3.7.5 states e shall be provided in 9.3.7.5.1 and 19.3.7.5.2. LSCC ot less than 30 net ft2 (2.8 net a hospital or nursing home, or t ft2 (1.4 net m2) per resident in ity, shall be provided within the corridors, patient rooms, ounge or dining areas, and other n each side of the smoke ient practice could affect all	К 0.	373	<ul> <li>K373 Subdivision of building spaces-Accumulation.</li> <li>The facility requests paper compliance for this citation.</li> <li>This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance.</li> <li>Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does no constitute admission or agreen by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law.</li> <li>1) Immediate actions taken for those residents identified: <ul> <li>No resident was found to the affected by this alleged deficiencies in resident capacity and copy of the table to the table table to the table to the table table to the table table to the table table table to the table table table table table to the table tab</li></ul></li></ul>	of t ment he et <b>or</b> pe ncy.	01/10/202

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER         155780         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/27/2021		
		STREET 7465 N			
HOMES	TEAD HEALTHCAF	RECENTER	INDIAN	IAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E (X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Review for the inc 10:35 a.m. on 12/2 Maintenance relay via telephone call t the building was 4	rease in resident capacity. At 7/21, the Regional Director of ed to the Maintenance Director that the total square footage in 8,770 square feet. eviewed with the Maintenance		<ul> <li>print is available in building to review.</li> <li>2) How the facility identified other residents: <ul> <li>Residents, staff and visit have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice.</li> </ul> </li> <li>3) Measures put into place/System changes: <ul> <li>The Maintenance Directed is re-educated on the Prevental Maintenance Program by the Executive Director/designee ar documents that need to be in building at all times to ensure compliance.</li> </ul> </li> <li>4) How the corrective actions will be monitored: <ul> <li>The Executive Director v review the Preventative Maintenance Worksheets monthly.</li> <li>An Environmental QAPI tool will be utilized monthly to monitor compliance. The QA Committee will identify any tren or patterns and make recommendations to revise the plan of correction as indicated</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	tors ed e. or tive nd vill